
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 24-0124 Name:

Status:Type: Award of Contract Consent Passed

File created: In control:2/7/2024 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:2/13/2024 2/13/2024

Title: (CD 5) Authorize Execution of Change Order Number 2 in the Amount of $769,500.33 and the
Addition of 180 Calendar Days to a Construction Contract with S.J. Louis Construction of Texas,
Ltd. for Street Reconstruction of Trinity Boulevard from Interstate Highway-820 to Salado Trail for a
Revised Contract Amount of $23,264,582.65, Adopt Appropriation Ordinances and Amend the Fiscal
Years 2024-2028 Capital Improvement Program

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 24-0124, 2. M&C Map_TrinityBlvd_CPN102101.pdf, 3. ORD.APP 20TRINITY BLVD PHASE 1
CHANGE ORDER 2_28614 (r2).pdf, 4. ORD.APP 20TRINITY BLVD PHASE 1 CHANGE ORDER
2_30286 (r3).pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCITY COUNCIL2/13/2024 1

City of Fort Worth Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

